i Declaration of Conformity JBX.40043741.04
e @SSIty Leukoplast® kids Page 1 of 2

We,

BSN medical GmbH
Schiitzenstr. 1-3
22761 Hamburg
Germany
(SRN: DE-MF-000005787)

hereby declare under our sole responsibilité, that this product family complies with the
applicable requirements of the regulation (EU) 2017/745 of the European parliament and of the
council on medical devices (MDR).

Product Name:

Leukoplast® kids
Basic UDI-DI: 40428094004374198
Intended purpose: Leukoplast® kids dressing length is intended for short

time use as cover for minor wounds like cuts, lacerations,
abrasions or as cover of puncture sites after blood
withdrawal or vaccination.

Conformity assessment route: Annex I+l
Classification rule: 4
Classification: I

The Declaration of Conformity is performed in accordance with the quality management
system according to EN ISO 13485, and fulfils the general safety and performance
requirements of the regulation (EU) 2017/745.

Date of Issue: 27.04.2023

Compiled and released:

Hamburg, 27.04.2023
Martin Spengler

Director Regulatory Affairs Hamburg - . i Y,
BSN medical Gmb¥-| y .}2{/&(_7/ Iy :E’Z"{—-{_.h:-'—— T
..l 2 I.r.l e



& essity

Article

Declaration of Conformity
Leukoplast® kids

Description

REF

JBX.40043741.04
Page 2 of 2

76458-00010-01

76458-00011-01

76458-00012-01

76458-00018-01

LEUKOPLAST KIDS 6CMX1M PRINTED 1 IT PT
ES HERO WONDER WOMAN LICENSING

LEUKOPLAST KIDS 6CMX1M PRINTED 1 DE NL
FR IT CENTRAL HERO WONDER WOMEN
LICENSING

LEUKOPLAST KIDS 6CMX1M PRINTED 1 EN FI
SV DA NO NORDIC HERO WONDER WOMAN
LICENSING

LEUKOPLAST KIDS 6CMX1M PRINTED 1 IT PT
ES 76458-10-1 REPACK HERO WONDER
WOMEN

76458-10

76458-11

76458-12

76458-18



