

Declaration of Conformity Leukoplast® kids

JBX.40043741.04 Page 1 of 2

We,

BSN medical GmbH Schützenstr. 1-3 22761 Hamburg Germany

(SRN: DE-MF-000005787)

hereby declare under our sole responsibility, that this product family complies with the applicable requirements of the regulation (EU) 2017/745 of the European parliament and of the council on medical devices (MDR).

Product Name:

Leukoplast® kids

Basic UDI-DI:

40428094004374198

Intended purpose:

Leukoplast® kids dressing length is intended for short time use as cover for minor wounds like cuts, lacerations, abrasions or as cover of puncture sites after blood

withdrawal or vaccination.

Conformity assessment route: Annex II+III Classification rule: 4

Classification:

The Declaration of Conformity is performed in accordance with the quality management system according to EN ISO 13485, and fulfils the general safety and performance requirements of the regulation (EU) 2017/745.

Date of Issue: 27.04.2023

Compiled and released:

Hamburg, 27.04.2023 Martin Spengler

Director Regulatory Affairs Hamburg BSN medical GmbH

Madir Much



Declaration of Conformity Leukoplast® kids

JBX.40043741.04 Page 2 of 2

_	Article	Description	REF
	76458-00010-01	LEUKOPLAST KIDS 6CMX1M PRINTED 1 IT PT ES HERO WONDER WOMAN LICENSING	76458-10
	76458-00011-01	LEUKOPLAST KIDS 6CMX1M PRINTED 1 DE NL FR IT CENTRAL HERO WONDER WOMEN LICENSING	76458-11
	76458-00012-01	LEUKOPLAST KIDS 6CMX1M PRINTED 1 EN FI SV DA NO NORDIC HERO WONDER WOMAN LICENSING	76458-12
	76458-00018-01	LEUKOPLAST KIDS 6CMX1M PRINTED 1 IT PT ES 76458-10-1 REPACK HERO WONDER WOMEN	76458-18